Dok. Nr.: tdb_sample_gb
 Januar 2008
Fully Lined
Sampling Valves
Technische Dokumentation
Technical Documentation
Fully Lined Sampling Valve with flanges PN 10
Type E901

TYPE I
Product Options : Jacketed ball valve
How to order ?
In order to simply and precisely define XOMOX ball sampling valves and end nozzle, please specify
as follows:
Valve type E901, E902, V901, V902
 DN Nominal valve diameter
Connection flanges type PN10, PN 16, …
 Lining material PFA, PVDF
Sampling capacity  Sampling volume which can be collected
in one valve operation (10 cm3, 100 cm3) or other capacity
When special capacity needed Please specify in detail
Type of outlet nozzle Standard Type I, II, III, IV or other type.
If type I or III Please specify bottle treaded part type.
Best is to send to your nearest XOMOX office, as a sample, a
bottle, similar to those will be fitted to the sampling valve
For Jacketed valve Please specify type and pressure-temperature data for heating
product as well as type and sizing of jacket nozzle connections.
When a spare part is required, please ask for it using the XOMOX sampling valve code number,
or give all the above mentioned information.
Fully Lined Sampling Ball Valve with flanges
ANSI Class 150
Type E902
Parts description
Item Qty. Part Material
1 1 Body PFA
2 1 Sampling valve EN-JS 1049 (0.7043, GGG 40.3) / PFA
3 1 Connection flange XC18
4 1 End type II Teflon®
5 4 Screw H Stainless Steel A2-70
6 1 Ball Teflon® + Glass
8 2 Seat Teflon®
9 1 Stem Z4CND17.04M/PFA
10 1 Packing Teflon®
11 1 Gland Z6CND18.12M
12 1 Screw H Stainless Steel A2-70
13 1 Lever type T
Lever type S
Steel
MNI350-10
14 1 Washer Z6CN18.09
15 1 Screw H Stainless Steel A2-70
16 1 Stud Stainless Steel A2-70
17 1 Nut Stainless Steel A2-70
Operated by turning the lever to 180° Position A: Sampling  --  Position B: Collection of the sample
Nozzle
Lever
TYPE II
Dimensions
Valve Size
DN
Sampling  Ball L H H2 A A1 H3 V Lever
Type
Capacity Size
1" 10 cm3 DN 25 200 44 187 8 16 120 170 S
11/2" 10 cm3 DN 25 200 50 193 8 16 120 170 S
2" 10 cm3 DN 25 200 56 199 8 16 120 170 S
50 100 cm3 DN 50 200 71 241 12 20 158 200 S
3" 10 cm3 DN 25 200 72 215 8 16 163 250 T
3" 100 cm3 DN 50 200 85 255 12 20 158 200 S
4" 10 cm3 DN 25 200 87 230 8 16 163 250 T
4" 100 cm3 DN 50 200 96 266 12 20 158 200 S
6" 10 cm3 DN 25 200 112 255 8 16 195 250 T
6" 100 cm3 DN 50 200 128 298 12 20 220 300 T
Available lining materials: PFA or PVDF
Safety sampling valve to be used in vacuum conditions and under pressure
-P max. 10 bar
-T max. 150 °C
Operated by turning the lever to 180°  Position A: Sampling      --    Position B: Collection of the sample
END NOZZLES (Item 4):
- Type I  to take samples with threaded glass bottle
- Type II direct end nozzle